



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

PY25 CDBG PROGRAM

S. WASHINGTON AVENUE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0449

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 6/17/2026

TIME: 11:00 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 181,858.80
2	Motor City Excavating, LLC	\$ 199,954.00
3	V.I.L. Construction, Inc.	\$ 236,759.00
4	Florence Cement Company	\$ 323,815.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

PY25 CDBG PROGRAM

S. WASHINGTON AVENUE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0449

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Motor City Excavating, LLC
1985 Elkridge Circle
Highland, MI 48356

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	690.00	690.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$20,000	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	950.00	2,850.00	400.00	1,200.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	107	Ft	20.00	2,140.00	45.00	4,815.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	679	Syd	10.25	6,959.75	15.00	10,185.00
7.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	25	Cyd	60.00	1,500.00	70.00	1,750.00
8.	_Station Grading	2	Sta	3,650.00	7,300.00	6,800.00	13,600.00
9.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	2	Ea	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	150	Syd	16.25	2,437.50	20.00	3,000.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	650	Syd	20.70	13,455.00	26.00	16,900.00
12.	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	54.50	2,725.00	30.00	1,500.00
13.	Driveway Maintenance, Commercial	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
14.	Geotextile, Stabilization	580	Syd	4.50	2,610.00	4.00	2,320.00
15.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	24	Ft	101.50	2,436.00	125.00	3,000.00
16.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	107	Ft	25.00	2,675.00	20.00	2,140.00
17.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	250.00	2,000.00	140.00	1,120.00
18.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	3,070.00	6,140.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
19.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	800.00	1,600.00
20.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	2	Ea	570.00	1,140.00	700.00	1,400.00
21.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	4	Ea	575.00	2,300.00	800.00	3,200.00
22.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	319	Ft	16.55	5,279.45	21.00	6,699.00
23.	HMA Surface, Rem	70	Syd	12.50	875.00	16.00	1,120.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

PY25 CDBG PROGRAM

S. WASHINGTON AVENUE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0449

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Motor City Excavating, LLC
1985 Elkridge Circle
Highland, MI 48356

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Hand Patching	10	Ton	375.00	3,750.00	300.00	3,000.00
25.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 11 inch	63	Syd	80.60	5,077.80	90.00	5,670.00
26.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	530	Syd	68.90	36,517.00	71.00	37,630.00
27.	Joint, Expansion, E3	27	Ft	6.00	162.00	16.00	432.00
28.	Pavt Gapping	36	Ft	35.00	1,260.00	1.00	36.00
29.	Joint, Contraction, Crg	86	Ft	15.90	1,367.40	22.00	1,892.00
30.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	20	Ea	8.50	170.00	12.00	240.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	29	Syd	62.50	1,812.50	60.00	1,740.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	36	Syd	70.40	2,534.40	70.00	2,520.00
33.	_Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	3	Ea	510.00	1,530.00	300.00	900.00
34.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	11,200.00	11,200.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
35.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	5	Unit	85.00	425.00	700.00	3,500.00
36.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	190	Syd	12.50	2,375.00	25.00	4,750.00
37.	_Irrigation Pipe	50	Ft	9.00	450.00	25.00	1,250.00
38.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	95.00	475.00	250.00	1,250.00
39.	_Sanitary Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	83	Ft	205.00	17,015.00	165.00	13,695.00
40.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	575.00	575.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
41.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	1	Ea	775.00	775.00	700.00	700.00
42.	_Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	4,950.00	4,950.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
43.	_Sanitary Manhole, Tap, 18 inch	1	Ea	675.00	675.00	850.00	850.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	181,858.80	\$	199,954.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

PY25 CDBG PROGRAM

S. WASHINGTON AVENUE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0449

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
6670 Sims Road
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Florence Cement Company
51515 Corridor
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$20,000	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	750.00	2,250.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	107	Ft	15.00	1,605.00	60.00	6,420.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	679	Syd	20.00	13,580.00	20.00	13,580.00
7.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	25	Cyd	70.00	1,750.00	120.00	3,000.00
8.	_Station Grading	2	Sta	6,500.00	13,000.00	14,250.00	28,500.00
9.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	2	Ea	110.00	220.00	200.00	400.00
10.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	150	Syd	12.00	1,800.00	60.00	9,000.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	650	Syd	21.00	13,650.00	30.00	19,500.00
12.	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	25.00	1,250.00	40.00	2,000.00
13.	Driveway Maintenance, Commercial	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
14.	Geotextile, Stabilization	580	Syd	2.00	1,160.00	3.00	1,740.00
15.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	24	Ft	195.00	4,680.00	200.00	4,800.00
16.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	107	Ft	3.00	321.00	30.00	3,210.00
17.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	298.00	2,384.00	400.00	3,200.00
18.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
19.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	800.00	1,600.00
20.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00	600.00	1,200.00
21.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	4	Ea	650.00	2,600.00	500.00	2,000.00
22.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	319	Ft	22.00	7,018.00	30.00	9,570.00
23.	HMA Surface, Rem	70	Syd	5.00	350.00	40.00	2,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

PY25 CDBG PROGRAM

S. WASHINGTON AVENUE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0449

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
6670 Sims Road
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Florence Cement Company
51515 Corridor
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Hand Patching	10	Ton	150.00	1,500.00	800.00	8,000.00
25.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 11 inch	63	Syd	97.00	6,111.00	150.00	9,450.00
26.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	530	Syd	85.00	45,050.00	90.00	47,700.00
27.	Joint, Expansion, E3	27	Ft	28.00	756.00	15.00	405.00
28.	Pavt Gapping	36	Ft	2.00	72.00	40.00	1,440.00
29.	Joint, Contraction, Crg	86	Ft	28.00	2,408.00	20.00	1,720.00
30.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	20	Ea	22.00	440.00	20.00	400.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	29	Syd	77.00	2,233.00	240.00	6,960.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	36	Syd	87.00	3,132.00	270.00	9,720.00
33.	_Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	600.00	1,800.00
34.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	26,400.00	26,400.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
35.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	5	Unit	25.00	125.00	300.00	1,500.00
36.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	190	Syd	7.00	1,330.00	20.00	3,800.00
37.	_Irrigation Pipe	50	Ft	2.00	100.00	20.00	1,000.00
38.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	50.00	250.00	300.00	1,500.00
39.	_Sanitary Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	83	Ft	298.00	24,734.00	300.00	24,900.00
40.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
41.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00
42.	_Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	11,500.00	11,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
43.	_Sanitary Manhole, Tap, 18 inch	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	236,759.00	\$	323,815.00